STATE OF MINNESOTA Office of the Attorney General

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, William S. Ervin, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute and particularly by authority of Section 110, 1934 Supplement, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint Humphrey Barton of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to prosecute actions on behalf of the State of Minnesota pursuant to the provisions of Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 4291 (Workmen's Compensation Act) against the third party or parties involved in the case of Hilma C. Lofquist, widow of Olaf P. Lofquist, deceased state employe, v. State of Minnesota, Department of Conservation, Division of Game and Fish, Industrial Commission file number 390252. I hereby fix the compensation of said Humphrey Barton in each case to be at such amount, if any, as is provided for in the provisions of said Section 4291. Said appointment shall commence on the 2nd day of January, 1937, and shall continue until the termination of the litigation above referred to.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 22nd day of January, 1937.

WILLIAM S. ERVIN Attorney General State of Minnesota) County of Ramsey

I, Humphrey Barton, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office as Special Assistant Attorney General as set forth in the aforesaid appointment to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Humphrey Barton

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of January, 1937.

IRENE C. INGEWANN
Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn.
My Commission Expires January 16, 1940.